d. different methodology in recognizing expenses relating to natural gas storage services and payroll (including

share-based payments, pension obligation, discounting loans to employee and bonus accruals) between IFRS
and management accounting, which resulted in additional transportation expenses of RR 216 million and
additional payroll expenses of RR 1,962 million recorded in operating expenses under IFRS;

e. different methodology in recognizing of exploration expenses, which resulted in the reversal of operating
expenses of RR 2,364 million under IFRS; and

f. different methodology in interest capitalization policy and certain recognition policy differences in capital
expenditures between IFRS and management accounting, which resulted in additional capitalized interest and
foreign exchange differences of RR 2,156 million and additional capital expenditures of RR 5,377 million
under IFRS.

Segment information for the year ended 31 December 2011 is as follows:

For the year ended 31 December 2011 References

Exploration,
production and

marketing

Segment
information as

reported to
CODM

Reconciling
items

Total per
consolidated

financial
statements

External revenues a 176,340  176,340  (1,067) 175,273
Operating expenses a - e (101,659) (101,659) 4,839  (96,820)
Other operating income (loss) c, f 12,950  12,950  50,205  63,155
Interest expense g (5,392) (5,392) 3,242  (2,150)
Interest income  3,137  3,137  255  3,392
Foreign exchange gain (loss) g (4,368) (4,368) 423  (3,945)

Segment result  81,008  81,008  57,897  138,905

Share of profit (loss) of joint ventures,
net of income tax   (3,880)

Profit before income tax   135,025

Depreciation, depletion and amortization b, c 12,925  12,925  (3,450) 9,475
Capital expenditures g 30,510  30,510  7,521  38,031

OAO NOVATEK
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
(in Russian roubles, [tabular amounts in millions] unless otherwise stated)

64

31 SEGMENT INFORMATION (CONTINUED)

Reconciling items mainly related to:

a. different methodology of liquefied petroleum gas sales recognition under IFRS and the RAR which requires

reclassification of external revenues and expenses for RR 998 million under IFRS;

b. different methodology in calculating depreciation, depletion and amortization for oil and gas properties

between IFRS (units of production method) and management accounting (straight-line method), which